Jim Maggiore, Chair Phil Wilson, Vice Chair Larry Miller, Member



Municipal Offices 233 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, NH 03862

> Tel: (603) 964-8087 Fax: (603) 964-1514

## TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE THE SELECT BOARD

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The North Hampton Select Board will meet on Thursday, November 14, 2013 at 1:00 p.m. at the Town Hall, located at 231 Atlantic Avenue in North Hampton, New Hampshire for the purpose of participating in a joint meeting to discuss the Town's FY 2015 Proposed Operating Budget with the North Hampton Municipal Budget Committee. This is the only agenda item planned.